Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNOZ CORPORATION	03/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEDGE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	28071 Haria
City: Mission Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92692

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12048926
Patent Number:	5617206
Patent Number:	5714761
Patent Number:	7238954
Patent Number:	7286582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)725-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(949) 725-4043 Phone: Email: amina@sycr.com

Correspondent Name: Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth Address Line 1: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: Arnold V. Mina

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100684-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arnold V. Mina **PATENT**

501154166 REEL: 024263 FRAME: 0340

Total Attachments: 2

source=Technoz Corporation-Certificate of Conversion to Wedge Technologies LLC#page1.tif source=Technoz Corporation-Certificate of Conversion to Wedge Technologies LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024263 FRAME: 0341



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TECHNOZ CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"TECHNOZ CORPORATION" TO "WEDGE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 6:29

O'CLOCK P.M.

4335201 8100V

100328826

DATE: 03-31-10

AUTHENTICATION: 7904679

PATENT REEL: 024263 FRAME: 0342

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:29 PM 03/29/2010 FILED 06:29 PM 03/29/2010 SRV 100328826 - 4335201 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware. 1.)
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware. 2.)
- 3.) The date the Corporation first formed is April 16, 2007.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Technoz 4.) Corporation.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is 5.) Wedge Technologies, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 27th day of March, 2010.

Technoz Corporation

DOCSOC/1397762v2/100684-0000

RECORDED: 04/21/2010

PATENT REEL: 024263 FRAME: 0343